

Order No. - 20

Dated - 24.04.2019

Today is fixed for evidence of petitioner.
Both parties file two separate petitions and pray for time.
Perused the petitions. Considered.
Prayer for time is allowed.
Fix :- 10.06.2019 for evidence of petitioner.

Dictated & Corrected,

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge
Jalpiguri**