

MACC 363 of 2016

Order No. 59
Dated 05.12.2025.

Parties file hazira through ld.lawyer..

Petitioner files a petition with a prayer to send
the record before the Mediation Centre for settlement.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the case record be sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Jalpaiguri
for mediation.

Parties are directed to appear before the said Mediation Centre
on 16.01.2026 at 10.30 AM.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.