

MACC 363 of 2016

Order No. 60
Dated 16.01.2026.

Respondent files hazira through ld.lawyer..

Petitioner takes no steps.

Parties file no referral order and copy of plain and therefore mediation could not be held.

Parties are directed to file referral order alongwith copy of plaint and to appear before the Mediation Centre on 19.02.2026.

Fix 09.03.2026 for awaiting report.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.